

NCB Vs. Santosh Singh  
Case No. SC/9272/16

22.08.2016

Present: Sh. B.S. Arora, SPP for NCB.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh. Ravi Qazi, Legal Aid Counsel for the accused.

IO Pradeep Singh is today present for his evidence. He has been partly examined in chief as PW1. His remaining examination is deferred on request of Ld. SPP for NCB who states that the mobile phone recovered from the accused has not been brought by the MHCM in the court and the same is required to be exhibited.

This witness is now bound down for his remaining examination on 06.10.2016. Let the mobile phone recovered from the accused be brought on the said date. Put up for PE on the said date.

(Deepak Garg)  
Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi  
22.08.2016