

Case No. SC/9272/16
NCB Vs. Santosh Singh

29.11.2016

Present: Sh. B.S. Arora, Ld. SPP for NCB

Accused from J/c

Sh Pramod Tripathi, Ld. Counsel for the accused

PW1 Sh Pradeep Singh IO NCB DZU, Delhi recalled for cross examination. He is partly cross examined. His further cross examination deferred at request of defence counsel.

PW1 Sh Pradeep Singh IO be summoned afresh for next date of hearing.

List the matter on **16.01.2017** for further cross examination of PW1 Pradeep Singh IO.

(Deepak Garg)
Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
29.11.2016