

NCB Vs. Santosh Singh
SC No. 9272/2016

11.07.2019

Present: Sh B S Arora, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh Pramod Tripathi, Ld. counsel for accused.

Today, PW9/Sh Deepak Kaushik and PW3 Sh Azad Singh are summoned however, request is received on behalf of PW9/Deepak Kaushik on the ground that he is unable to appear before the court due to some operational engagement at Amritsar. Same is allowed for today only.

Ld SPP for NCB submits that PW3/Azad Singh presently posted as Asstt Commandant in BSF, Tripura is not present as not relieved by Sr officer.

Ld. counsel for accused submits that accused is in custody and because of non availability of this witness, matter is being delayed. Fresh summons be issued to PW3/Azad Singh to be executed through Zonal Director, NCB for NDOH.

Copy of this order be sent to Commandant, 133, BN, BSF, Tripura of this witness to ensure his presence otherwise in case of failure, coercive action will be taken against this witness.

List the matter for PE on date already fixed i.e.
30.07.2019.

Copy of this order be sent to Zonal Director, Delhi for compliance of this order.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
11.07.2019