

NCB Vs. Santosh Singh
SC No. 9272/2016

30.07.2019

Present: Sh B S Arora, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh Pramod Tripathi, Ld. counsel for accused.

Ld. SPP for NCB submits that a request has been received on behalf of PW9/Deepak Kaushik on the ground that he is unable to appear before the court due to some operational engagement at Amritsar. Same is allowed for today only.

PW3 Sh Azad Singh is reported to be on leave and PW7/Ms Deepti Bhargava is reported to be on training.

PW3 Sh Azad Singh, PW7/Ms Deepti Bhargava and PW9/Deepak Kaushik be summoned again for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **04.09.2019 & 05.09.2019**. Copy of this order be sent to Zonal Director, NCB to ensure the presence of above said witnesses for NDOH.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
30.07.2019