

**SC No. 9272/16**  
**NCB Vs Santosh Singh**

06.11.2019

Present: Proxy counsel for NCB.

Accused not produced from JC.

It is reported that accused could not be produced from Tihar Jail today due to some administrative reasons.

None for accused as lawyers are abstaining from work today.

PW IO Azad Singh is present however he is discharged unexamined.

Put up for PE on date already fixed i.e. **07.11.2019**.  
Production warrants be issued against accused for the next date of hearing.

**(Ajay Kumar Jain)**  
**Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi**  
**06.11.2019**