

SC No. 9272/16
NCB Vs. Santosh Singh

13.10.2020

Matter heard through video conferencing.

Present : Sh. P.C. Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB through VC.
Accused Santosh Singh produced from JC.
Sh. Pramod Tripathi, Ld. Counsel for accused through VC.

Matter is at the stage of PE. However, PE could not be conducted due to administrative instructions dated 29.09.2020 passed by Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, New Delhi.

Accordingly, list this matter for further proceedings/PE on **12.01.2021**.

Copy of this order be sent to Jail Superintendent with direction to produce the accused through VC on NDOH at 11:00 am.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Special Judge-NDPS
New Delhi-13.10.2020