

NCB Vs. Santosh Singh
Case No. SC/9272/16

17.11.2021

Present: Sh. Mukesh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB through VC.
Accused produced from JC.

PW Sh Yogesh Sharma reported to have been summoned however the said witness has already been dropped from the list of witnesses.

Other PW Sh Digamber Singh is present however Ld. SPP for NCB submits that he does not want to examine PW Sh Digamber Singh (sepoy) in PE.

Accordingly, PW Sh Digamber Singh, Sepoy is dropped from the list of witnesses.

List this case for prosecution evidence on 03.01.2022. Jail superintendent is directed to produce accused on the said date physically.

Copy of the order be sent to jail superintendent for compliance.

Order be uploaded on Delhi District Court Website.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
17.11.2021