

NCB Vs. Santosh Singh
SC No. 9272/16

18.07.2022

Present: Sh. Mukesh Malik, SPP for NCB.

Accused produced from JC through VC.

Sh. Sreshth Anand, proxy counsel for accused.

It is reported that the renovation work is going on in the lockup of Patiala House Courts till 31.07.2022 therefore, all accused not produced from JC physically.

PW Khema Ram is present however Ld. SPP submits that he wishes to drop him from the list of witnesses. His separate statement to this effect has been recorded.

List this case for PE on 09.09.2022. Production warrants be issued for accused.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
18.07.2022