

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

**SC No. 9272/2016
NCB Vs. Santosh Singh**

29.10.2022

Present: Mr. Mukesh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.
Accused produced from JC.
No PW is present.

Summons issued against PWs Danveer Shankar and Rakesh Gupta received back served but absent. Issue BW in the sum of Rs. 5000/- with one surety of like amount against both these witnesses.

List for PE on **17.12.2022**.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
29.10.2022**