

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 9272/16

NCB Vs. Santosh Singh

20.02.2023

Present: Mr. Mukesh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Accused produced from JC.

PW Mr. Rajesh Gupta in person.

PW12 Mr. Rajesh Gupta partly examined in chief,
his further examination in chief is deferred as no time left. PW12
Mr. Rajesh Gupta is bound down for next date

Issue summons to the witness at serial no. 15&16 for
next date.

List for PE on **29.03.2023**.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
20.02.2023