

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 9272/16

NCB Vs. Santosh Singh

12.07.2023

Present: Mr. Mukesh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Accused from JC.

PW-13 Sh. Ravi Shankar Joshi, Assistant Director,
NCB Headquarter, R.K. Puram, New Delhi.

PW13 examined in chief and his cross examination is deferred as Ld. counsel for accused is not available. An application u/s 311 CrPC is also pending in this matter. Said application be taken on NDOH. Issue summons to PW3 and PW13 for next date.

List for PE on **19.08.2023 and 04.09.2023.**

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
12.07.2023